UNOFFICIAL COPY
IHATH/RLAMAL

Doc#: 1236617016 Fee: $04.25
Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$1C.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/31/2012 10:03 AM Pg: 1 0f10

Recording Requested by/ This document was prepared by

After Recording Return To: H°".‘"' R.e tention Services, Inc,
Madifications Department

Stewart Lender Services 9700 Bissonnet Street
Attn: Modification Recordation Suie 1500

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500 Houston X 77036
Houston, TX 77036 1.855.664.8124

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENY

Order |D; 90408620 Project ID: 284280
Loan Number: 154544526
Borrower: JOE BISHOP and TRINETTE SMITH

Original Loan Amount: $161,293.00
Original Mortgage Date: 20070102
Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A'
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'

R A it e OISR ke mm Sl et em o o g



1236617016 Page: 2 of 10

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of 3xnk of America, N.A,
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank uf America, N.A.
7105 Corporate Drive '

{PTX-B-36)

Planc, TX 75024

DoclD#: 0651545445267105A

Sprce Above fo rder's Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agresment (the "Agreement"), made on May 26, 2011 between JOE BISHOP and

TRINETTE SMITH (the "Borrower(s)”) and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidie:y ¢f Bank of

America, N.A. ("Lender"), amends and supplements that certain (Mortigage/Deed of Trust) (4@ "Security

+ Instrument") dated the 2nd day of January, 2007 which covers the real and personal property “escribed
;E thoe Security Instrument and defined therein as the ‘Property’, located at 630 S 22ND ST, Br. :LLWGOOD,
60104.

The real property described being set forth as follows:

000011112 BISHOP J

VMR R

610 154544526 MOD 901 001

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 1 of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




1236617016 Page: 3 of 10

__UNOFFICIAL COPY

0-160-199%10'925PYSYSL 2S5 L 18'(:L0£20000!




T 71236617016 Page: 4 of 10

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentencels] of the first paragraph of the Security Instrument is[are] hereby amended
to read in itsftheir] entirety as follows:

Borrewar awes Lender the principal sum of two hundred twenty four thousand eight hundred
forty eigri and 88/100, (U.S. Dollars) ($224,848.88). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note
dated the saran date as the Security Instrument, as amended and restated as of the date
herewith (“NCte”) which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due
and payable on'Juiv.1, 2041

The Borrower]s] shall somply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the
Security Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in wnaie or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otherwise
specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the
Borrower[s] and BAC Home Loarg Garvicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. shall be
bound by, and comply with all of thc tzims and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement, and the Security Instrumeit<hall remain in fult force and effect and shall continue to
be a first lien on the above-described property- All capitalized terms not defined herein shall
have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 2 of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




1236617016 Page: 5 of 10.. ..

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0-L00- 1997 L0 9ZSPPSYSL 251 L8 O#35EZ0000!




S <o T T T 236617016 Page: 6 of 10

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIS & k&& DAY OF \‘)\0«\\‘ 204

Uit S W ~

TRINETTE SMITH

. (ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLE}BGED)
State of L County of __Cd% On this DV™_ day of H% ,

w‘,ZL‘)'\\ bafore me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally ap eared

e Gishop and \rwneile Smih

known to me, or proxed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)

is/are subscribed to/the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that W\eq‘ executed the
same.
Witness my hand and official saal. Signatu% 4,.7[&/{% l.’ﬂ»
' ) ——
g OFFCALSEAL ) J.ajra\%« AT
| NOTARY PUBLE 'Am‘reor- > ot ( Q . \Name (typed or printed)
| Commiesin aisma exjires: Doch 15, 2013
- , oy s

lIIIIIIIIII‘IIIII.llIlI.lllllllllIlIlllIIIl."A'AlIIIIIllllllllllllllllllll'lll.lllllllllllllllll'lll‘ll

as evidenced by their signatures below, the Co-dwner(s) consent to this Modification of the Mortgage.

CO-OWNER(S)

Dated,

Co-Owner(s) Signature

Co-Owner(s) Name (typed or printed)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On before me,

Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/herftheir signatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 3of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




- 1236617016 Page: 7 of 10 .

5 UNOFFICIAL COPY

G-L00-199P10 92SPPSbSL 261 18 CAR0SZ0000! e pap




1236617016 Page: 8 of 10

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender, Services, Inc., ifs-attorney in fact

i Pooun 212417

Andria Brewn, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On December 24, 2012 before me, Casey Human Notzry Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Andria Brown, AV.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. personally known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within #istrument and acknowledged that
she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that Gy her cignature on the instrument
the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed tie instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

AL

aveiitly,

SNRY Pyt
%

3 CASEY HUMAN
=% Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

e July 16, 2016
"’ﬂlm\‘“\ Y ' 201 O
Casey an

Signature

My commission expires: July 16, 2016

et b gl iAh s or e et e 1B 0t i i R LN P Bt e et S SR BBl e T [T



1236617016 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Onder 09040620 RNABMEN

Loan Number: 154544526
Property Address: 630 5 22ND ST, BELLWOQOD, IL 60104

EXHIBIT A

THE NORTH £9 PEET OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 15 IN WILLIAM B. WALRATH'S
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THR WRST 17 CHAINS AND 2 LINKS OF
SROTION 10, TUWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
OCTOBER 13, 1512 &S DOCIMENT 4643766, IN BOOK 108 OF DLATS,
PAGE 25, ALL IN COOCXK.COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TS



1236617016 Page: 10 of 10

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID: 9040620 Project 1D: 284280
Loan Number; 154544526

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: JOE BISHOP and TRINETTE SMITH
Property Address: 630 S 22ND ST, BEL-wQOD, IL 60104

This Modification Agreement amends and suprieinents that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 12/08/2003 as Instrumen%ZQocument Number: 033429005, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real reccrds 27 COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $161,293.00
QOriginal Mortgage Date: 20070102

PIN /Tax ID: __JS (U1 5-01¢]

N I




